
2022 General Administration Apportionments by 
Agency / Fund and Annual Conference

2022 Total 
Apportionments Dakotas East Ohio

Illinois Great 
Rivers Indiana Iowa Michigan Minnesota

Northern 
Illinois Wet Ohio Wisconsin

Total North 
Central 

Jurisdiction
Jurisdictional On-Ratio
  General Council on Finance
    and Administration 4,280,118$             27,230$   71,693$     80,376$          144,676$   65,824$     98,499$     47,228$      52,799$     134,848$   45,987$      769,160$        
  General Commission on Archives & History 1,057,577               6,728       17,715       19,860            35,748       16,264       24,338       11,670        13,046       33,320       11,363        190,052          
    Historic Shrines, Landmarks & Sites
  General Conference 3,024,594               19,242     50,662       56,799            102,237     46,515       69,606       33,374        37,311       95,292       32,497        543,535          
  Judicial Council 149,159                  949          2,498         2,801              5,042         2,294         3,433         1,646          1,840         4,699         1,603          26,805            
  Standing Committee On Central Conference Matters 74,452                    474          1,247         1,398              2,517         1,145         1,713         822             918            2,346         800             13,379            
  Pension and Salary Aid - Oklahoma Conf. 430,451                  2,738       7,210         8,083              14,550       6,620         9,906         4,750          5,310         13,562       4,625          77,354            
  Contingency Reserve 423,335                  2,693       7,091         7,950              14,310       6,510         9,742         4,671          5,222         13,337       4,548          76,075            

Total Jurisdictional On-Ratio 9,439,687$             60,054$   158,116$   177,268$        319,079$   145,172$   217,238$   104,160$    116,447$   297,404$   101,423$    1,696,361$     

Annual Conference Shares - North Central Jurisdiction



2022 General Administration Apportionments by 
Agency / Fund and Annual Conference

2022 Total 
Apportionments

Baltimore-
Washington

Eastern 
Pennsylvania

Greater New 
Jersey

New 
England New York

Pennsylvania-
Delaware Susquehanna

Upper New 
York

West 
Virginia

Western 
Pennsylvania

Total 
Northeastern 
Jurisdiction

Jurisdictional On-Ratio
  General Council on Finance
    and Administration 4,280,118$            99,259$         63,774$            69,372$         44,763$   54,391$     41,289$          91,442$          61,088$      44,340$     71,630$            641,348$         
  General Commission on Archives & History 1,057,577              24,526           15,758              17,141           11,061     13,440       10,202           22,594            15,094        10,956       17,699              158,471           
    Historic Shrines, Landmarks & Sites
  General Conference 3,024,594              70,142           45,067              49,023           31,632     38,436       29,177           64,618            43,169        31,333       50,618              453,216           
  Judicial Council 149,159                 3,459             2,222                2,418             1,560       1,895         1,439             3,187              2,129          1,545         2,496                22,351             
  Standing Committee On Central Conference Matters 74,452                   1,727             1,109                1,207             779          946            718                1,591              1,063          771            1,246                11,156             
  Pension and Salary Aid - Oklahoma Conf. 430,451                 9,982             6,414                6,977             4,502       5,470         4,152             9,196              6,144          4,459         7,204                64,500             
  Contingency Reserve 423,335                 9,817             6,308                6,861             4,427       5,380         4,084             9,044              6,042          4,386         7,085                63,434             

Total Jurisdictional On-Ratio 9,439,687$            218,913$       140,652$          152,999$       98,724$   119,958$   91,062$          201,672$        134,728$     97,790$     157,977$          1,414,475$      

Annual Conference Shares - Northeastern Jurisdiction



2022 General Administration Apportionments by 
Agency / Fund and Annual Conference

2022 Total 
Apportionments Arkansas

Central 
Texas Great Plains Louisiana Missouri New Mexico North Texas

Northwest 
Texas Oklahoma

Oklahoma 
Indian 

Missionary Rio Texas Texas

Total South 
Central 

Jurisdiction
Jurisdictional On-Ratio
  General Council on Finance
    and Administration 4,280,118$            78,356$     76,985$     125,927$       62,188$     111,451$   20,917$        109,777$      34,478$     86,843$     1,492$         78,908$     204,249$   991,572$       
  General Commission on Archives & History 1,057,577              19,361       19,022       31,115           15,366       27,538       5,168            27,125          8,519         21,458       369              19,497       50,468       245,008         
    Historic Shrines, Landmarks & Sites
  General Conference 3,024,594              55,371       54,402       88,988           43,946       78,758       14,781          77,575          24,364       61,369       1,054           55,761       144,335     700,705         
  Judicial Council 149,159                 2,731         2,683         4,388             2,167         3,884         729               3,826            1,202         3,026         52                2,750         7,118         34,556           
  Standing Committee On Central Conference Matters 74,452                   1,363         1,339         2,190             1,082         1,939         364               1,910            600            1,511         26                1,373         3,553         17,248           
  Pension and Salary Aid - Oklahoma Conf. 430,451                 7,880         7,742         12,664           6,254         11,209       2,104            11,040          3,467         8,734         150              7,936         20,541       99,722           
  Contingency Reserve 423,335                 7,750         7,614         12,455           6,151         11,023       2,069            10,858          3,410         8,589         148              7,805         20,202       98,074           

Total Jurisdictional On-Ratio 9,439,687$            172,811$   169,788$   277,728$       137,155$   245,802$   46,131$        242,111$      76,041$     191,531$   3,291$         174,030$   450,466$   2,186,885$    

Annual Conference Shares - South Central Jurisdiction



2022 General Administration Apportionments by 
Agency / Fund and Annual Conference

2022 Total 
Apportionments

Alabama-
West Florida Florida Holston Kentucky Memphis Mississippi

North 
Alabama

North 
Carolina

North 
Georgia

Red Bird 
Missionary

South 
Carolina

South 
Georgia Tennessee Virginia

Western 
North 

Carolina

Total 
Southeastern 

Jurisdiction
Jurisdictional On-Ratio
  General Council on Finance
    and Administration 4,280,118$             101,136$        194,771$   89,252$     70,262$     44,826$    81,606$          100,868$   115,241$   206,535$   551$             125,280$   73,547$     69,281$       159,870$   168,585$   1,601,611$       
  General Commission on Archives & History 1,057,577               24,990            48,126       22,053       17,361       11,076      20,164            24,923       28,475       51,033       136               30,955       18,173       17,119         39,502       41,656       395,743            
    Historic Shrines, Landmarks & Sites
  General Conference 3,024,594               71,469            137,637     63,071       49,652       31,677      57,668            71,279       81,436       145,950     389               88,530       51,973       48,958         112,974     119,133     1,131,796         
  Judicial Council 149,159                  3,525              6,788         3,110         2,449         1,562        2,844              3,515         4,016         7,198         19                 4,366         2,563         2,414           5,571         5,875         55,815              
  Standing Committee On Central Conference Matters 74,452                    1,759              3,388         1,553         1,222         780           1,420              1,755         2,005         3,593         10                 2,179         1,279         1,205           2,781         2,933         27,860              
  Pension and Salary Aid - Oklahoma Conf. 430,451                  10,171            19,588       8,976         7,066         4,508        8,207              10,144       11,590       20,771       55                 12,599       7,397         6,968           16,078       16,955       161,074            
  Contingency Reserve 423,335                  10,003            19,264       8,828         6,949         4,434        8,071              9,977         11,398       20,428       54                 12,391       7,274         6,852           15,812       16,674       158,411            

Total Jurisdictional On-Ratio 9,439,687$             223,053$        429,563$   196,842$   154,962$   98,863$    179,979$        222,461$   254,160$   455,508$   1,215$          276,301$   162,205$   152,798$     352,590$   371,810$   3,532,310$       

Annual Conference Shares - Southeastern Jurisdiction



2022 General Administration Apportionments by 
Agency / Fund and Annual Conference

2022 Total 
Apportionments Alaska

California-
Nevada

California-
Pacific

Desert 
Southwest

Mountain 
Sky

Oregon-
Idaho

Pacific 
North West

Total Western 
Jurisdiction

Jurisdictional On-Ratio
  General Council on Finance
    and Administration 4,280,118$            3,536$  58,861$      78,755$      28,848$     54,471$     20,168$  31,789$      276,429$       
  General Commission on Archives & History 1,057,577              874       14,544        19,460        7,128         13,459      4,983      7,855          68,303           
    Historic Shrines, Landmarks & Sites
  General Conference 3,024,594              2,499    41,595        55,653        20,386       38,492      14,252    22,464        195,341         
  Judicial Council 149,159                 123       2,051          2,745          1,005         1,898        703         1,108          9,633             
  Standing Committee On Central Conference Matters 74,452                   62         1,024          1,370          502            948           351         553             4,808             
  Pension and Salary Aid - Oklahoma Conf. 430,451                 356       5,920          7,920          2,901         5,478        2,028      3,197          27,800           
  Contingency Reserve 423,335                 350       5,822          7,789          2,853         5,388        1,995      3,144          27,341           

Total Jurisdictional On-Ratio 9,439,687$            7,799$  129,817$    173,691$    63,624$     120,134$   44,481$  70,110$      609,656$       

Annual Conference Shares - Western Jurisdiction
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